On behalf of the Policy Committee, I hereby move Policy Motions 1-2

1. RESOLVED, that the Randolph Township Board of Education hereby approve the following regulation for first reading:

Number <u>Title</u>

- R 9270 Home Schooling and Equivalent Education (M)
- **2. RESOLVED**, that the Randolph Township Board of Education hereby adopt the following policies and regulations for second reading:

Number Title

P2460 R 2460	Special Education/Sending Schools (M) Special Education (M)
R 2460.1	Special Education – Location, Identification and Referral (M)
R 2460.8	Special Education – Free and Appropriate Public Education (M)
R 2460.9	Special Education – Transition from Early Intervention Programs to
	Preschool Programs (M)
R 2460.15	Special Education – In-service Training Needs for Professional and Paraprofessional Staff (M)
D 0400 40	
R 2400.10	Special Education – Instructional Material to Blind or Print-Disabled Students (M)
P2467	Surrogate Parents and Foster Parents (M)
P5116	Education of Homeless Children (Revised)
R 5116	Education of Homeless Children (Revised)